

730 N. I Street Suite 202 Madera, CA 93637 (559) 664-4000 info@camarenahealth.org camarenahealth.org/foundation

January 18, 2024

Dear valued business partner,

Camarena Health remains dedicated to enhancing health awareness and outcomes within our local communities. In 2023, our 11th Annual Camarena Classic Charity Golf Tournament proved to be a tremendous success, raising over \$80,000! These funds are making a significant impact on numerous lives, and we extend our heartfelt appreciation for your steadfast support.

Building on the success of our previous tournament, Camarena Health is delighted to announce our 12th Annual Tournament, scheduled for Friday, April 19, 2024, at 10:00 AM at Dragonfly Golf Club. All proceeds will directly benefit the Camarena Health Foundation, supporting our community benefits program and initiatives that positively influence thousands of lives in Madera County.

We cordially invite you to join us as a sponsor for this event, selecting from our various sponsorship levels. Additionally, we welcome support through donations of raffle prizes, goodie bag items, and participation in the tournament itself. By sponsoring this event, you will have the opportunity to promote your company to a dedicated audience, including those who are loyal to our sponsors and the numerous area professionals participating in the tournament.

For any inquiries, please feel free to contact us at 559-664-4145 or via email at lcontreras@camarenahealth.org.

For your reference, our tax ID number is: 86-3479301.

We sincerely appreciate your time and consideration.

Paulo A. Soares Chief Executive Officer

Lizette Contreras Director of Community Development

# Thank you.





Camarena Health continues its dedication to ensuring that the numerous communities of Madera County have access to high quality accessible, and affordable healthcare. Camarena Health is the largest provider of primary care services in Madera County providing over 280,000 patient visits in 2023.

We provide Medical, Dental, Optometry, Pharmacy, Chiropractic, and Behavioral Health care to underinsured and uninsured members of our community. The following programs are funded through this event.



**CAR SEATS** This program has provided thousands of free car seats since 1993.

## **BOOKS** This program provides books to children ages

0- 5. The goal is to better prepare children for their entrance into our local schools.

### SCHOLARSHIPS

Our scholarship program provides local students with scholarships to pursue a career in healthcare.

### HEALTH EDUCATION

This program provides free information and counseling about several critical topics including diabetes, hypertension, cholesterol, pediatrics, obesity, weight loss, asthma, parenting, and perinatal care.

# LEARN MORE OR SIGN UP AT CAMARENAHEALTH.ORG/GOLF



## April 19, 2024 | 8 a.m. Check in | 10 a.m. Shot Gun Start Dragonfly Golf Club | Madera, California

Camarena Health is the largest provider for primary care services in Madera County providing over 280,000 patient visits in 2023. We are dedicated to delivering comprehensive healthcare, including medical, dental, behavioral health, optometry, pharmacy, and lab services, ensuring accessibility to all residents of Madera County.



All funds raised directly contribute to the Camarena Health Foundation, bolstering our community benefits program and supporting initiatives that positively impact thousands of lives in Madera County.

#### **TITLE SPONSOR (\$10,000):**

Limited to 2 sponsors

- Company logo posted on website with link to company
- Company logo included on blog post (post event)
- Company logo included in event schedule
- Recognition on social media
- Logo on welcome signage
- Primier signage on hole #1 & awards ceremony
- Company name/logo signage on four tee signs
- Company logo placed on Scorecards & Scoreboard
- Logo Placed on 9 golf pin flags
- Opportunity to host booth
- Recognition during morning announcements
- Recognition during awards ceremony
- Three foursomes in the tournament
- Company logo on golf ball

#### GOLD (\$5,000):

Company logo posted on website with link to company website, Company logo included on blog post (post event), Company logo included in event schedule, Recognition on social media, Logo on welcome signage, Company name/logo signage on two tee signs, Logo placed on all Golf Carts, Opportunity to host booth, Two foursomes in the tournament.

#### SILVER (\$4,000):

Recognition on social media, Company logo included on blog post (post event), Company logo posted on website with link to company website, Logo on welcome signage, Company name/logo signage on two tee signs, Logo on drink tickets and beverage carts, Opportunity to host booth, One foursome in the tournament.

#### BRONZE (\$3,000) :

Recognition on social media, Company logo included on blog post (post event), Logo on welcome signage, Company name/logo signage on tee sign, Driving range and logo on signage, Opportunity to host booth, One foursome in the tournament.

# **Other Sponsorship Information**



#### TEE PRIZE SPONSOR (\$7,000):

Limited to 2 sponsors

- Recognition on social media
- Company logo included on blog post (post event)
- Company logo on item provided to players
- One foursome in the tournament

#### BALL SPONSOR (\$3,000):

Limited to 2 sponsors

- Company logo included on blog post (post event)
- Company logo on item provided to players

#### WATER SPONSOR (\$1,500):

Limited to 4 sponsors

- Company logo included on blog post (post event)
- Company logo placed at Hydration
  Stations

#### Breakfast Sponsor (\$2,000):

- Recognition on social media
- Company logo included on blog post (post event)
- Recognition during morning
  announcements
- Logo displayed in breakfast area

#### Lunch Sponsor (\$2,000):

- Recognition on social media
- Company logo included on blog post (post event)
- Company logo displayed on lunch item

#### Dinner Sponsor (\$2,500):

Limited to 2 sponsors

- Recognition on social media
- Company logo included on blog post (post event)
- Logo displayed in breakfast area
- Recognition during awards ceremony

#### Long Drive Sponsor (\$1,000):

- Company logo included on blog post (post event)
- Company name/logo signage on tee sign

#### Closest to the Pin Sponsorship (\$1,000):

- Company logo included on blog post (post event)
- Company name/logo signage on tee sign

#### Tee Sign Sponsorship (\$250):

Company name/logo signage on tee sign

#### Foursome (\$1,000):

- Includes green fees, cart, tee prize, range balls, and meals.
- All entries include a voucher to onsite pop-up golf store

#### Single Player (\$250):

- Includes green fees, cart, tee prizes, range balls, and meals.
- All entries include a voucher to onsite pop-up golf store

# **Golfer Sign-Up Section**

PLAYER 1	PLAYER 2
Name:	Name:
Email:	Email:
PLAYER 3	PLAYER 4
Name:	Name:
Email:	Email:

## Sponsorship Information & Payment

Sponsor Level/Player Option:			
Company Name:			
Your Name:			
Phone:	Email		
Address:	City:	State:	Zip :

#### Cash or check (made payable to Camarena Health Foundation)

Credit Card (circle one): Mastercard Visa America	n Express	
Credit Card #:	Security Code:	Exp Date:
Name (as appears on card):		
Billing Address:		
City:	State:	Zip :

#### Mail/Fax/Scan Completed Form

Camarena Health Foundation Charity Golf Tournament

Attn: Lizette Contreras

730 N. I Street, Suite 202 Madera, CA 93637 Fax: (559) 675-5224 camarenahealth.org/golf

#### Have questions:

Lizette Contreras Office: (559) 664-4145 lcontreras@camarenahealth.org